

**L. D. Agarwal**  
50-C, Block "C"  
New Alipore, Kolkata 700 053  
Phone : + 91 9230077777  
Email : ldagarwalkol@gmail.com

Ref: LDA/RTI/1062/Make in India /32  
Date : 12<sup>th</sup> April 2017

Ph: 23738126

**The Under Secretary & CPIO**  
**Ministry of Water Resources**  
Shramshakti Bhawan  
New Delhi 110001

Kind Attn : Shri Narendra Singh

Through Nodal  
to concerned  
Officer  
2/25

Dear Sir,

Right to Information Act 2005

Government of India Policy - Make in India

1.0 I understand that your Ministry / Department and various Public Sector Undertakings under your Administrative control outsource/ procure huge amount of O&M spares & consumables for various equipments in operation. A large segment of these procurements are made from Overseas sources through imports. DIPP, Govt. of India policy is to promote "Make in India" to the extent possible to encourage Indian Industries.

1.1 Against the background of the above, I request you to kindly provide me the following information / documents under the RTI Act 2005 for which the application fee of Rs. 10/- is sent herewith in the form of IPO :-

**Information Sought**

- a) Kindly provide me details of imported O&M spares and consumables by your Ministry / Department / various Public Sector Undertakings under your Administrative control for the following period :-

Financial Year	Total value of imported O&M spares and consumables for the following financial years may be provided ( in Rupees)
Financial Year 2012-13	
Financial Year 2013-14	
Financial Year 2014-15	
Financial Year 2015-16	
Financial Year 2016-17	

- b) Kindly provide copies of purchase orders placed for O&M spares and consumables imported by your Ministry / Department / various Public Sector Undertakings under your Administrative for the above referred period.
- c) Please provide me the contact details of the Nodal Officer / Nominated Officer looking after the implementation of "Make in India" policy in your Ministry / Department / various Public Sector Undertakings under your Administrative control including Name, Designation, email, mobile / land line

1.2 I request to kindly provide me the information and documents sought referring my this application reference and date to my email i.d. ldagarwalkol@gmail.com within the prescribed time limit of the RTI Act 2005 or may be sent by post to my address above. In case the information is not available with you, my application may be forwarded to the concerned Public information Officer for providing the information to me directly under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act with copy endorsed to me for my information.

Warm regards,

**L. D. Agarwal**

Encl : Indian Postal Order No. 23F 106198

for Rs. 10/-

ms Seeta  
9/15

Phones: 020-24103251  
Website: www.cwprs.gov.in

By Registered Post

Fax: 020-24381004  
E-mail: jagtap.rs@gov.in

Government of India  
Ministry of Water Resources,  
River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation  
Central Water and Power Research Station, Pune 411024

No. 525/PIO/RTIA/2017/ 189/34

शीघ्रगति डाक  
SPEED POST

22/06/2017

23 JUN 2017

Shri L.D. Agarwal  
50-C, Block 'C'  
Near Alipore  
Kolkata 700053  
West Bengal

Sub: Request for information under RTI Act 2005

- Ref: 1. Your application dated 12/04/2017 received on 12/05/2017 through RTIMIS online portal from MoWR, RD&GR as a transferred application under Sec. 6(3)  
2. PIO letter No.525/PIO/RTIA/2017/165/31 dated 29/05/2017 for information charges  
3. Charges towards information received on 21/06/2017

महोदय,

With reference to your application, the requisite replies/information received from the concerned division of CWPRS under relevant provisions of the act is enclosed.

Appeal if any, under Section 19 of the RTI Act, may be preferred to the First Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of this letter on the following address:

Dr (Mrs) V.V. Bhosekar  
Director I/c  
Central Water and Power Research Station  
Khadakwasla, Pune- 411024

Tel: (020) 24380552; Fax: (020) 24380540; E-mail: director@cwprs.gov.in

संलग्न : यथा उपरोक्त

भवदीय

22.6.2017

(रा.सु. जगताप)

संयुक्त निदेशक &

जन सूचना अधिकारी

o/c

जारी किया गया  
ISSUED

Details of Right to information act.2005 information sought by  
Shri L.D. Agarwal, Kolkata

Information details as shown below:


a) Details of imported O&M spare and consumables

Financial Year	Total value of imported O&M spares and consumables (In Rupees)	
Financial Year 2012-13	1	Rs.17,80,170.00
	2	Rs.45,87,606.00
	3	Rs.21,47,581.00
	Total	Rs.81,15,357.00
Financial Year 2013-14	1	Rs.80,649.00
	Total	Rs.80,649.00
Financial Year 2014-15	1	Rs.17,22,913.00
	2	RS.29,42,857.00
	3	Rs.21,13,471.00
	4	Rs.15,00,000.00
	Total	Rs.82,79,241.00
Financial Year 2015-16	Nil	
Financial Year 2016-17	Nil	

b) Copy of Purchase orders/supply orders. Attached

c) Contact details of the nodal Officer :- NIL

आरटीआई द्वारा उपलब्ध  
कें.ज.वि.अ.शा., पुणे

  
Scientist 'C' 25/5  
Construction and Procurement Cell



Government of India  
Central Water and Power Research Station  
P.O.: Khadakwasla, Pune - 411 024, India

By Airmail/ By Fax



Phones : 91 020 24103220  
WEBSITE : [www.cwprs.gov.in](http://www.cwprs.gov.in)  
[www.mowr.gov.in](http://www.mowr.gov.in)

Fax : 91 020-24381004  
E-MAIL : [ee\\_civil@cwprs.gov.in](mailto:ee_civil@cwprs.gov.in)

No.: 708/2/S/EE(C)/VT/SES/2012/

Date :

To  
M/s P.A.S.I. Srl  
Via Galliani, 5/E-10125  
TORINO - ITALY  
Fax No. +39 011 658 646  
E-mail : [sales@pasisrl.it](mailto:sales@pasisrl.it), [laura.poppi@pasisrl.it](mailto:laura.poppi@pasisrl.it)  
Website: [www.pasigeophysics.com](http://www.pasigeophysics.com)

Sub : Procurement of 24 Channel Signal Enhancement Seismograph Model 16S-24N  
SEISMOGRAPH along with accessories

Ref. : 1) Tender Enquiry No. 708/2/EE(C)/VT/SES/12 opened on 05.10.2012  
2) Technical Bid No. Nil dated 03.10.2012 and Financial Bid No. Nil dated 03.10.2012 submitted by your Indian Representative M/s Ultra Technologies Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi.  
3) Letter No. UT/CWPRS/PASI dated 06.11.2012 from M/s Ultra Technologies Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi regarding clarifications/confirmation  
4) Letter No. 1142/12 dated 14.12.2012 from your firm regarding Contract agreement between M/s P.A.S.I. Srl, Italy and Ultra Technologies Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi & Confirmation of payment of Security Deposit.

Dear sirs,

With reference to above, kindly arrange to supply 24 Channel Signal Enhancement Seismograph Model 16S-24N SEISMOGRAPH along with accessories as follows within 4-6 weeks from the date of issue of this order.

Item No.	Model and Description	Qty.	Unit Rate (Euros)	Total price (Euros)
1	Model 16S-24N SEISMOGRAPH with 10.6" touch screen, 12 V external battery with charger & acquisition software	1	14,500	14,500
Accessories :				
2	SEISMIC CABLE, 12 CHANNELS, 126 m length, with single takeouts at 6 m, 30 m lead in and lead out terminated with NK2721C connectors.	2	1,250	2,500
	C.F.			17,000

आरटीआई द्यावा उपलब्ध  
कें.ज.वि.अ.शा., पुणे



Item No.	Model and Description	Qty.	Unit Rate (Euros)	Total price (Euros)
	B.F.			17,000
3	SEISMIC CABLE, 12 CHANNELS, 192 m length, with single takeouts at 12 m, 30 m lead in and lead out terminated with NK2721C connectors.	2	1,600	3,200
4	GEOPHONE 10 Hz, vertical with single clip.	28	50	1,400
5	PIEZOELECTRIC STARTER (HAMMER SWITCH), without Cable.	10	20	200
6	Shielded Cable for Hammer Switch (on Reel) - 100 m length.	2	250	500
7	Striking Plate and Hammer - 1 each	1	200	200
8	Processing software WINSISM for refraction in English language	1	1,250	1,250
9*	Sturdy, rugged transport cases (Large Pelican cases) separately for the Seismograph & other requisitioned accessories.	4	Free of cost	Free of cost
10*	Back pack carrying frame for the Seismograph.	1	Free of cost	Free of cost
11*	Installation & Training for users at CWPRS, Pune for 2/3 days by your Indian representative viz. M/s Ultra Technologies Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi.		Free of cost	Free of cost
Total Ex works Torino in Euros				23,750
Packing, Forwarding, Air freight and Insurance in Euros				750
Total CIP Mumbai in Euros				24,500
Total in Rs. ( @ 1 Euro = 1 Rs. 72.66 as on 29.11.2012 )				17,80,170
* Denotes: As per clarification cum confirmation letter dated 06.11.2012 from the Indian Representative, M/s Ultra Technologies Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi, Item Nos. 9, 10, 11 to be delivered free of cost.				

(Total Euros Twenty four thousand five hundred only or equivalent Rs. Seventeen lacs eighty thousand one hundred and seventy only)

This issues with the approval of Director, C.W.P.R.S., Pune

Yours faithfully,

आरटीआई द्वारा उपलब्ध  
कें.ज.वि.अ.शा., पुणे

(A.K. Agrawal)  
Executive Engineer (Civil)  
(P.T.O. for terms and conditions)

RFSh...  
14-12-2012  
(R.K. Shinde)  
SRO(VT)



Government of India  
Central Water and Power Research Station  
P.O.: Khadakwasla, Pune - 411 024, India



Airmail / E-mail / Fax

Phones : 91 020 24103220  
WEBSITE : [www.cwprs.gov.in](http://www.cwprs.gov.in)  
[www.mowr.gov.in](http://www.mowr.gov.in)

Fax : 91 020-24381004  
E-MAIL : [ee\\_civil@cwprs.gov.in](mailto:ee_civil@cwprs.gov.in)

No.: 708/2/S/EE(C)/ES/DMEQ/2013/ 1534

Date : 02.2013

To

M/s Guralp Systems

Guralp Systems Limited, Midas House,  
Calleva Park, Aldermaston,  
Reading. RG7 8EA, UK

Phone: +44 118 981 9056

Fax: +44 118 981 9943

Website: <http://www.guralp.com/>

**Sub. :** Procurement of Digital Microearthquake Recorder (5 Nos.) and Data Retrieval Unit (2 Nos.) along with accessories

- Ref.:** 1) Tender Enquiry No. 708/2/EE(C)/ES/DMEQ/12 for Digital Microearthquake Recorder (DMEQ) opened on 26.09.2012  
2) Technical Bid No. ER/MKTG/BA-MEQ/CMG.Q.6263 dated 19.09.2012 for DMEQ submitted by your Indian representative M/s Encardio-Rite, Pvt. Ltd., Lucknow.  
3) Letter dated 06.12.2012 from M/s Encardio-Rite, Pvt. Ltd., Lucknow regarding clarifications (copy enclosed)

Dear Sir,

With reference to above, kindly arrange to supply Digital Microearthquake Recorder (Model- DM24S3EAMU (Peli)- 5 Nos.) and data retrieval unit (2 Nos.) with accessories as follows **within 90 days** (Ex-work, UK) from receipt of letter of credit:

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit Rate (GBP £)	Total price (GBP £)
1	CMG - 40 T	5	£ 4,000.00	£20,000.00
2	5m Sensor Cable Suitable for connecting CMG-40T - DM24S3EAMU	5	£150.00	£750.00
3	CMG-DM24S3EAMU (Peli)	5	£4,125.00	£20,625.00
4	CMG-DM24SXEAM (Peli)- Accessory Pack GPS Antenna with 20m cable (10 way- 10 way) 1m Console cable ( 9 way- male/female) 5m Ethernet cable ( 6 way-Ethernet plug RJ45),	5	£ 391.25	£1,956.25

आरटीआई द्वारा उपलब्ध  
कें. ज. वि. अ. शा., पुणे

	5m power cable (10 way – Pig-tail)			
5	Packaging charges.	5	£45.00	£ 225.00
6	Shipping (CIF/CIP)*			£700.00
7	External power supply package 12 V DC maintenance free internal battery	5	Rs. 20,000.00	Rs. 1,19,978.00 (Including Excise Duty, Sales Tax and freight charges)
8	Data retrieval unit	2	Rs. 1,00,000.00	Rs. 2,39,956.00 (Including Excise duty, Sales Tax and freight charges)
9	Incidental Services including handling of imports, testing, commissioning and training.		Rs. 2,50,000.00	Rs. 2,80,900.00 (Including Service Tax)
	Total in GBP £			44,256.25
	Total GBP £ in Rs. ( with 1 GBP £ = Rs. 89.18 as on 23.11.2012)			Rs. 39,46,772.38
	Charges quoted in Indian Rs.			Rs. 6,40,834.00
	Grand Total in Rs. ( Forty five lakhs eighty seven thousand six hundred six and paise thirty eight only)			Rs. 45,87,606.38
* Denotes: As per clarification letter dated 06.12.2012 received from the Indian representative, M/s Encardio-Rite, Pvt. Ltd., Lucknow ( copy enclosed)				

**Important Note:** As we are approaching financial year ending, the supply order is subject to availability of funds to establish LC before 31<sup>st</sup> March 2013.

This issues with the approval of Director, C.W.P.R.S., Pune

Yours faithfully,

आरटीआई द्वारा उपलब्ध  
कें.ज.वि.अ.शा., पुणे

(A.K. Agrawal)  
Executive Engineer (Civil)

(P.T.O. for terms and conditions)



Government of India  
Central Water and Power Research Station  
P.O.: Khadakwasla, Pune - 411 024, India



Airmail / E-mail / Fax

Phones : 91 020 24103220  
WEBSITE : [www.cwprgs.gov.in](http://www.cwprgs.gov.in)  
[www.mowr.gov.in](http://www.mowr.gov.in)

Fax : 91 020-24381004  
E-MAIL : [ee\\_civil@cwprgs.gov.in](mailto:ee_civil@cwprgs.gov.in)

No.: 708/2/S/EE(C)/ES/DSMA/2013/ 1536

Date: .02.2013

To  
M/s Nanometries, Canada  
250 Herzberg Road  
Kanata, Ontario, K2K 2A1, Canada  
Fax: +1 613 592 5929  
E-mail: [Sales\\_mkt@nanometries.ca](mailto:Sales_mkt@nanometries.ca)  
Website: [www.nanometries.ca](http://www.nanometries.ca)

11 FEB 2013

आरटीआई द्वारा उपलब्ध  
कें.ज.वि.अ.शा., पुणे

Sub. : Procurement of Digital Strong Motion Accelerograph (5 Nos.) and Data Retrieval unit along with accessories

Ref.: 1) Tender Enquiry No. 708/2/EE(C)/ES/DSMA/12 for Digital Strong Motion Accelerograph (DSMA) opened on 24.09.2012  
2) Technical Bid No. Nil dated 24.09.2012 for DSMA submitted by your Indian representative M/s Results Marine, Pvt. Ltd., Chennai.  
3) Email received on dated 28.11.2012 from M/s Results Marine Pvt. Ltd., Chennai regarding clarifications/ confirmation (copy enclosed)  
4) Email dated 17.12.12 from M/s Results Marine Pvt. Ltd., Chennai regarding Confirmation of payment of Security Deposit.

Dear Sir,

In supersession of earlier supply order No.708/2/S/EE(C)/ES/DSMA/2012/1295 dated 20.12.2012, kindly arrange to supply Digital Strong Motion Accelerograph (Model TitanSMA-5 Nos.) and data retrieval unit with accessories as follows **within 60 days** from receipt of letter of credit.

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit Rate (Canadian \$)	Total price (Canadian \$)
1	Model TitanSMA		6,340.00	31,700.00
	Accelerograph, TitanSMA, 3 channel 24-bit data acquisition, GPS antenna	5	Included	Included
	Cable, Ethernet, Taurus, 1m	5	Included	Included
	Cable, power, 3m	5	Included	Included
	SD media card 8GB	5	Included	Included
2	Battery and Charge regulator		350.00	1,750.00
	12AH Battery c/w cables and connectors and weather proof enclosure	5	Included	Included
	Charge regulator c/w cables and connectors	5	Included	Included
3	Data processing hardware	1	2,880.00	2,880.00
Total equipment and services				36,330.00

4	Export Packing and handling charges.		260.00
5	Air freight, Insurance		530.00
6*	Software	Free of cost	Free of cost
	Total in Canadian \$		37,120.00
	Total Rs. 20,84,659.20 ( with 1 Canadian \$ = Rs. 56.16 as on 23.11.2012)		Rs. 20,84,659.20
	Installation and training charges quoted in Indian Rs.		Rs. 56,000.00
	Service Tax on installation and training @ 12.36%		Rs. 6,921.60
			Rs 21,47,580.80
	Grand Total in Rs. (Twenty one lakhs forty seven thousand five hundred eighty one only)		Rs 21,47,581.00
* Denotes: As per clarification letter dated 28.11.2012 received by email from the Indian representative, M/s Results Marine, Pvt. Ltd., Chennai. ( copy enclosed) Item No. 6 will be delivered free cost.			

**Important Note:** As we are approaching financial year ending, the order is subject to availability of funds to establish LC before 31<sup>st</sup> March 2013.

This issues with the approval of Director, C.W.P.R.S., Pune

Yours faithfully,

  
(A.K. Agrawal)

Executive Engineer (Civil)

(P.T.O. for terms and conditions)

आरटीआई द्वारा उपलब्ध  
कें.ज.वि.अ.सा., पुणे

Phones: 020 24103220/24103267  
Email : ee\_civil.cwprs@nic.in



Government of India  
Central Water & Power Research Station  
Khadakwasla, Pune – 411 024, India

**Fax/Airmail**  
Fax: 91-20-24381004  
Web: www.cwprs.gov.in

By Fax: +44(0) 20 8549 9399

No.:708/2/EE(C)/SMA/FES/2013/ 1117

Dated: 2 JAN 2014

M/s LUSAS  
Forge House 66 High Street  
Kingston upon Thames Surrey  
KT 1 1 HN, United Kingdom  
Tel: +44 (0) 20 8541 1999 (Email:stewart.morrison@lusas.com)  
Fax:+44 (0) 20 8549 9399

Sub: Supply order for IMD Plus Module for LUSAS version 14.3 Finite Element Software

Ref: i) Quotation calling letter No.708/2/EE(C)/SMA/FES/2013/ dated 20.12.2013  
ii) Your Quotation Q01910/SBM/131220/SEM dated 20.12.2013

Dear Sir,

With reference to your above quotation, kindly arrange to supply the following material within 4 weeks from the date of issue of this supply order as per specifications (Appendix A) subject to terms and conditions (Appendix II). The details are as follows:

Sl.No.	Description of Stores	Qty (Pcs.)	Unit Rate (In US\$)	Amount (In US\$)
1)	IMD Plus Module for LUSAS version 14.3 Finite Element Software (PC version) compatible to with Windows XP and Windows 7 Operating System- Quantity: One No.	1 No	1,260	1,260

Thanking you,

Encl: As above

आरटीआई द्वारा उपलब्ध  
कें.ज.वि.अ.शा., पुणे

Yours faithfully,

(A K Agrawal)  
Executive Engineer (Civil)  
CWPRS, Pune, India

Chargeable to: 3 D Stress analysis by FEM of Bay Area of Spillway Gate No.1 Telingiri Dam, Jeypore, Odisha D-6003/SMA/D of 05/2012

Copy to: 1. Director, CWPRS for kind information  
2. Bill clerk (Accounts Branch) 3. Pay & Accounts Officer, CWPRS  
4. Finance Officer, CWPRS 5. Shri A K Ghosh, CRO (SMA) through JD(RSP)  
6. Office of Executive Engineer (Civil) 7. Fax Operator 8. SBI, IBD, Pune-1

Shri A K Ghosh (CRO), Shri Harmanantappa (RO)

Shri V. G. A. E.  
Pl. file in IMD Plus file



Airmail

Phones: 24103267, 24103220  
Fax : 020-24381004



Website: www.cwprs.gov.in  
Ministry: www.mowr.gov.in

Government of India  
Ministry of Water Resources  
CENTRAL WATER & POWER RESEARCH STATION  
Khadakwasla, Pune 411-024

No: 708/2/EE(C)/MM /LS/14

Date: 31/07/2014

31 JUL 2014

M/s DHI Water & Environment,  
Head Software Department  
Agern Alle 11, DK-2970 Horsholm, Denmark.  
Fax: 4545169292.  
(Email: dhi@dhiigroup.com, mikebydhi@dhiigroup.com)

Sub: Up-gradation of Mathematical software LITPACK  
Ref: DHI quotation through email dated 15.07.2014

Dear Sir,

With reference to above, kindly arrange to supply the following Up-gradation of Mathematical software LITPACK immediately after receiving this Supply Order.

No	Description of store	Qty	Rate	Amount (INR)
1	1) LITPACK software (Upgradation of LITPACK, 2014 or latest version) As per Annexure I	1 No	1088887/-	10,88,887
	2) Cost of Installation (inclusive)	1 No	0/-	0
	3) Cost of Training at CWPRS	1 Week	2,50,000/-	2,50,000
	4) Software support			
	a) 1 <sup>st</sup> Year		0	0
	b) 2 <sup>nd</sup> Year		214500/-	2,14,500
	(* This amount will be paid after the end of 2 <sup>nd</sup> year)			
			Total	15,33,387
	Service tax (12.35%)			1,89,527
			Total	17,22,913

Please refer the terms and conditions given overleaf

Thanking you

आपकी आज्ञाकारी आज्ञा  
के. ज. बि. अ. रा., पुणे

Yours faithfully,

Executive Engineer (Civil)

C/o to: M/s DHI Water & Environment, DHI India, III<sup>rd</sup> Floor NSIC Bhavan OKHLA Industrial Estate  
New Delhi 110020. Tel: +911147034500 Fax: +911147034501.  
Email: mikebydhi.in@dhiigroup.com

Chargeable to: XII<sup>th</sup> plan - Up-gradation of Software package LITPACK in MMCE Division  
No: P-6404/MMCE/M&E/D of 22 May, 2014.

Shri Borkar, Sec- B  
Pl. file  
Amr...

1/3



Government of India  
Ministry of Water Resources  
Central Water & Power Research Station  
Khadakwasla, Pune - 411 024

Tel : 020-24103220,  
Fax : 020-24381004  
E-mail: ee\_civil@cwpr.gov.in

No. 708/2/EE(CY/6P/BSS/15)

Dated .

To :  
Geotomographie (GmbH)  
Am Tonnenberg 18, D-56567 Neuwied, Germany  
Tel: 02631/778135  
Fax: 02631/778136  
Internet: www.geotomographie.de  
Email: info@geotomographie.de

Sub: Supply of Borehole Sparker Source system (Qty-1 no).

Sir,

With reference to the above you are requested to supply the following within 8 to 10 weeks

Sr. No.	Brief Description	Qty. No.	Price in EURO
1	<b>Basic Borehole Source Power Supply (BBSPS)</b> -Impulse generator SWG 1005 (1000J) -Remote control RCU -Spares [HV-cable (1), control cables (2), grounding cable (1), grounding hook (1), power cable (1), IPG tool box (1)]	1	21,560.-
2	<b>S-wave source BIS-SH for crosshole testing after ASTM 4428 (BBSPS needed)</b> - OD ~ 65mm - Operational Depth 100 m - Appl. Borehole size 3 to 4 inch - Connector to HV equipment - Pneumatic clamping incl. Air pump - Cable marker@ 2 m, source on drum and spooler device	1	9,500.-
3	<b>P-wave source SBS-42 for seismic tomography (BBSPS needed)</b> - OD 42mm, 100m operational depth with cable clamping - Connector to BBSPS, Cable marker@ 2 m	1	5,000.-
4	Installation, Commissioning and training conducted at CWPRS, Pune	1	Free of charge
	Total (Sl.no. 1-4)		36,060.-
	Packing:		800.-
	Total EXW Price:		36,860.-
	FOB Handling:		250.-
	Shipment and Insurance Mumbai:		750.-
	Total CPT Mumbai (Sl. No. 1-4):		37,860.-

Equivalent to Rs.29,42,857.80 taking 1 EURO= Rs.77.73 as on 03.11.2014, the date of bid opening

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(H.B. Jagdeesh)

Executive Engineer (Civil)

CC: 01 M S Chaudhari, Scientist 'C', (GP.) through Shri R S Ramteke, Additional Director

आरटीआई द्वारा उपलब्ध  
कें.ज.वि.अ.रा., पुणे





Airmail / E-mail / Fax

Government of India  
Central Water and Power Research Station  
P.O.: Khadakwasla, Pune - 411 024, India



Phones : 91 020 24103220  
WEBSITE : [www.cwpr.gov.in](http://www.cwpr.gov.in)  
[www.mowr.gov.in](http://www.mowr.gov.in)

Fax : 91 020-24381004  
E-MAIL : [ee\\_civil@cwpr.gov.in](mailto:ee_civil@cwpr.gov.in)

No.: 708/2/EE(C)/ES/1/MEQ/2015/ ~~2708~~ 893

Date : 27 JAN 2015

M/s GeoSIG Ltd.  
Wiesenstrasse 39, 8952 Schlieren  
Switzerland  
E-mail: [info@geosig.com](mailto:info@geosig.com)

Sub. : Procurement of Digital Microearthquake Recorder (4 Nos.)  
Ref.: Your reference No. MKTG/GS/6 dated 25-09-2014

Dear Sir,

With reference to above, kindly arrange to supply Digital Microearthquake Recorders with accessories as follows within 14 weeks from receipt of letter of credit:

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit Rate (CHF)	Total price (CHF)
1	Digital Micro-earthquake Recorder (DMEQ ) (Model- GMS Plus)	4	7,390.00	29,560.00
	Triaxial Seismometer (Model - VE-53)			
	with required accessories (cables, connectors, screw etc)			
	GPS with 20m cable and connector			
	32 GB removable SD memory card with Ethernet cable and connector			
	External battery (12 V DC) 7.0 Ah with battery charger			
2	Airfreight, Packaging, Insurance and handling charges (CHF & IP)		2,900.00	2900.00
	<b>Total in CHF</b>			<b>32,460.00</b>
	Total CHF in Rs. (with 1 CHF = Rs.65.11 as on 11.12.2014)			<b>Rs. 21,13,470.60</b>
	<b>Grand Total in Rs. (Twenty one lakh thirteen thousand four hundred seventy one only)</b>			<b>Rs. 21,13,471.00</b>

This issues with the approval of Director, C.W.P.R.S., Pune

Yours faithfully,

(H.B. Jagadeesh)  
Executive Engineer (Civil)

(P.T.O. for terms and conditions)

आस्तीआई द्वारा उपलब्ध  
कै. ज. वि. अ. रा., पुणे

1/1/15

o/c

27/1/15

Fax / Airmail

Phones: 020 24103220/24103267  
Email : ee\_civil.cwprs@nic.in

Fax: 91-20-24381004  
Web: www.cwprs.gov.in

Government of India  
Central Water & Power Research Station  
Khadakwasla, Pune - 411 024, India

By Fax: (+44) 1492 582 322  
(+91) 33 240 1934

(Principal)  
(Indian Agent)

No.: 708/2/EE(C)/IH/CCP/14/

667

Date:

12 NOV 2014

To

M/s Robertson Geologging Ltd,  
Deganwy, Conwy,  
LL31 9PX, United Kingdom  
Email: sales@geologging.com

Sub: Supply order for Winch cable, cable head and calliper probe for existing RG Well Logging equipment  
Ref: i) Quotation calling letter No.708/2/EE(C)/IH/CCP/14/417 dated 26.08.2014  
ii) Your Quotation received vide No: RGASIA LQ3266 dated 26.08.2014

Dear Sir,

With reference to your quotation referred to above, kindly arrange to supply the following material within 6 weeks from the date of issue of this supply order as per specifications (Appendix I) subject to terms and conditions (Appendix II). The details are as follows:

Sl.No.	Description of Stores	Qty (Pcs.)	Unit Price (In UK£)	Total Price (In UK£)
1.	<b>WINCHES:</b> 500 m winch (capacity 530 m of 3/16" 4 core cable) Standard winch kit includes Tripod Data cable (4 m) Power cable (4 m) Winch supplied without cable and cable head	1	5700	5700
2.	<b>CABLE AND CABLE HEAD</b> 3/16" armoured 4 core cable	200	4.5	900
3.	3/16" cable head -four core	2	465	930
4.	Heat shrink (10 m) for cable	1	110	110
5.	Heat shrink set for 3/16" cable head	1	45	45
6.	Three- Arm Caliper sonde (38 mm) Three- Arm Caliper Calliper range- Short arm 40mm to 300 mm Calliper range- Extended Arm 40-710 mm Sonde Diameter: 38 mm Temperature Rating: 70° c Max pressure rating- 20 MPa Hardware includes: Calliper calibrator Extended arm and Nose kit Centralisation is required	1	4500	4,500
	Total price EXW DEG ANWY Unpacked			12,185
	▪ Packing wooden cases			200
	▪ FCA charges (UK Airport)			175
	TOTAL Price FCA UK Airport			12,560
	CPT charges			395
	TOTAL Price Mumbai Airport India			12,955
	CIP charges			45
	<b>TOTAL Price CIP Mumbai Airport India</b>			<b>13,000</b>

Thanking you,

Encl: As above

आरटीआई वारा उपलब्ध  
क.प्र.वि.अ.मा., पुणे

Yours faithfully,

(H.B.Jagadeesh)

Executive Engineer (Civil).  
CWPRS, Pune, India

CC: 1. PAO 2. Bill Clerk ( 2 copies) 3. SBI, Main Branch, Pune 4. Khemka Instruments Pvt Ltd. (minilogg@vsnl.com)

B. Shri. N.V. Deshpande, Sc/c' thro' Shri. R.K. Kamble, Scientist 'E'  
Expenditure may be charged to No. P-6407/IH/M&E/D for May 2014